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INSPECTION REPORT 
      

To      : XFS COMMUNICATIONS INC. Date: 25-Jan-2018 

Att      : Andy  

From  : Andy Hu E-mail  : Andy.hu@sgs.com 

 

SGS File No.: CNSZX18739911 Product family view 

Buyer : N/A 

 

Supplier : XFS COMMUNICATIONS INC. 

Manufacturer : XFS COMMUNICATIONS INC. 

Style Number: N/A 

Product description: 

MM MPO/UPC-LC Fanout, 
SM MPO/APC-LC Fanout,  
LC/APC Jumper,  
SC/APC Jumper,  
LSH/APC Jumper 

P.O. Number: N/A 

L/C Number: N/A 

Service performed   : Witness 

Inspection Date : From 22-Jan-2018 to 24-Jan-2018 

Inspection Location : Shenzhen, China 

 
 
 
Inspection Criteria  

Reference sample provided by Not Available 

Client instruction/specification Yes 

SGS WI number P-INSP-WI-EE-G00 

Other Nil 
 
 

Overall Inspection Conclusion:  Subject to client's evaluation 

 
 
Inspection Summary: 

1. Model & Quantity: Conform 

2. Witness of Testing Process: Subject to client's evaluation 

 

Problem Remark:  

1. According to client’s requirement, SGS performed the Witness of testing for below items in factory : 
To test the End-face Quality / End-face Geometry/ Optical Performance of products. 

2. This report only reflected our actual finding. 
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1.  Model & Quantity: Conform 

 

 
No Product 

description: 
P.O. No. Order Qty. 

Inspection Qty. 
(Presented Qty. for insp.) 

Number of Cartons 

Packed Not Packed Packed Not packed 
1.  SM MPO/APC-

LC Fanout 
/ 8 PCS 

/ 
8 PCS 

/ 
8 PCS 

2.  MM MPO/UPC-
LC Fanout 

/ 8 PCS 
/ 

8 PCS 
/ 

8 PCS 

3.  LC/APC 
Jumper 

/ 30 PCS 
/ 

30 PCS 
/ 

30 PCS 

4.  SC/APC 
Jumper 

/ 30 PCS 
/ 

30 PCS 
/ 

30 PCS 

5.  LSH/APC 
Jumper 

/ 10 PCS 
/ 

10 PCS 
/ 

10 PCS 

  
 

Total: 86 / 86 / 86 
 
 

2.  Witness of testing Process: Subject to client's evaluation 

 

Test equipment Model name Serial number 
Date of 
calibration 

Manufacturer Remarks 

RL-IL METER AR-10 MUB018AC 2018-1-15 NTT AT 1310nm/1550nm 

RL-IL METER AR-10 MUB024AC 2018-1-15 NTT AT 1300nm 

RL-IL METER AR-10 MUB021AC 2018-1-15 NTT AT 850nm 

Optical Return Loss 
Meter  

CORL –A1 C-0019 2017-7-13 JDSU 
1310nm/1550nm/162
5nm 

Optical Power Meter COPM –A1 C-0013 2017-7-13 JDSU 
1310nm/1550nm/162
5nm 

Fiber Microscopes FTN450 n/a n/a Ausbest n/a 

Data-pixel STD 0304 2018-1-15 DaiSi Singel fiber 

Data-pixel MT 1301 2018-1-15 DaiSi MT 

 
Test the End-face Quality / End-face Geometry/ Optical Performance of products. 

Comment: 

IL test: Factory’s method need to reset the test equipment to “0”. 
RL test: Factory’s method did not need to reset the test equipment to “0”. 

 
 
2.1 For item: SM MPO/APC-LC Fanout 4pcs 

2.1.1 Test the Optical Performance of products.  
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Optical Performance Test (IL) Optical Performance Test (IL) 

  
Optical Performance Test (RL) Optical Performance Test (RL) 
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SM MPO/APC-LC Fanout test results 

 



SGS-P-7.4-01-F02-CRS 

  
Report No.: SZXWT01002379 Rev.1 

 

  

Inspector: Zhenxing Peng Factory Representative:  

 
“This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx.  Attention is drawn to 
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. 
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s 
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and 
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders 
may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 

 [Rev.05: Jul.28th.2016] Page 6 of 36 
 

 
2.1.2Test the End-face Geometry of products.  

  
End-face Geometry Test End-face Geometry Test 
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End-face Geometry Test result 

2.1.3Test the End-face Quality of products. 4pcs 

  
End-face Quality  End-face Quality  
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1# (1st ~12th fiber) 

      

      
2# (1st ~12th fiber) 

      

      
3# (1st ~12th fiber) 

      

      
4# ((1st ~12th fiber) 

All End-face Quality 

 



SGS-P-7.4-01-F02-CRS 

  
Report No.: SZXWT01002379 Rev.1 

 

  

Inspector: Zhenxing Peng Factory Representative:  

 
“This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx.  Attention is drawn to 
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. 
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s 
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and 
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders 
may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 

 [Rev.05: Jul.28th.2016] Page 11 of 36 
 

 
 
2.2 For item: MM MPO/UPC-LC Fanout 4pcs 

2.2.1 Test the Optical Performance of products.  

  

  
Optical Performance Test (IL) Optical Performance Test (IL) 
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Optical Performance Test (RL) Optical Performance Test (RL) 
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MM MPO/UPC-LC Fanout test results 

2.2.2 Test the End-face Geometry of products. 

  
End-face Geometry Test End-face Geometry Test 
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End-face Geometry Test result 

2.2.3 Test the End-face Quality of products. 

  
End-face Quality  End-face Quality  
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1# (1st ~12th fiber) 

      

      
2#(1st ~12th fiber) 

      

      
3# (1st ~12th fiber) 

      

      
4# (1st ~12th fiber) 

All End-face Quality 
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2.3 For item: LC/APC Jumper 10pcs 

2.3.1 Test the Optical Performance of products. 

  

Optical Performance test (IL) Optical Performance test (IL) 

  
Optical Performance test (RL) Optical Performance test (RL) 
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LC/APC Jumper random mated insertion loss test results 
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LC/APC Jumper Return loss test results 

2.3.2 Test the End-face Geometry of products. 

  
End-face Geometry test End-face Geometry test 
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End-face Geometry Test result 

2.3.3 Test the End-face Quality of products. 

  
End-face Quality End-face Quality 
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End-face Quality End-face Quality 

     
1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 

     
3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

     
6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 
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8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 
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2.4 For item: SC/APC Jumper 10pcs 

2.4.1 Test the Optical Performance of products. 

  
Optical Performance Test (IL) Optical Performance Test (IL) 

  
Optical Performance Test (RL) Optical Performance Test (RL) 
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SC/APC Jumper random mated insertion loss test results 
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SC/APC Jumper Return loss test results 

2.4.2 Test the End-face Geometry of products. 

  
End-face Geometry Test End-face Geometry Test 
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End-face Geometry Test result 

2.4.3 Test the End-face Quality of products. 

  
End-face Quality  End-face Quality  
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End-face Quality End-face Quality 

     
1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 

     
3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

     
6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 



SGS-P-7.4-01-F02-CRS 

  
Report No.: SZXWT01002379 Rev.1 

 

  

Inspector: Zhenxing Peng Factory Representative:  

 
“This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx.  Attention is drawn to 
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. 
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s 
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and 
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders 
may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 

 [Rev.05: Jul.28th.2016] Page 32 of 36 
 

     
8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 

All End-face Quality 

 
2.5 For item: LSH/APC Jumper 5pcs 

2.5.1 Test the Optical Performance of products. 

  
Optical Performance Test (IL) Optical Performance Test (IL) 

  
Optical Performance Test (RL) Optical Performance Test (RL) 
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LSH/APC Jumper random mated insertion loss test results 

 
LSH/APC Jumper Return loss test results 
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2.5.2 Test the End-face Geometry of products. 

  
End-face Geometry Test End-face Geometry Test 

 
End-face Geometry Test result 
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2.5.3 Test the End-face Quality of products. 

  
End-face Quality  End-face Quality  

  

  
End-face Quality End-face Quality 



SGS-P-7.4-01-F02-CRS 

  
Report No.: SZXWT01002379 Rev.1 

 

  

Inspector: Zhenxing Peng Factory Representative:  

 
“This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx.  Attention is drawn to 
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. 
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s 
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and 
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders 
may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 

 [Rev.05: Jul.28th.2016] Page 36 of 36 
 

     
1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 

     
3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

All End-face Quality 

 
3. Informative Remark: 

The Insertion Loss (IL) measurements on LC/APC, SC/APC and LSH/APC jumpers are done in accordance 
with IEC 61300-3-34 random mating method. 
 

 
 

--The End-- 
 


